OP \$65.00 1990160

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM738846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Oak Commercial Finance, LLC		06/28/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAYMOND WAITES DESIGN, LLC
Street Address:	230 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1990160	RAYMOND WAITES	
Registration Number:	2063723	RAYMOND WAITES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2403920017

Email: requests@independencelegalsupport.com

Correspondent Name: Elspeth Callahan Address Line 1: PO Box 1807

Address Line 4: Greenbelt, MARYLAND 20768

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim Weissheier
SIGNATURE:	/Kim Weissheier/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=87382945 Filing#page1.tif source=87382945 Filing#page2.tif source=87382945 Filing#page3.tif source=87382945 Filing#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0302

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of June 28, 2022, is made by WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, formerly known as Capital Business Credit LLC (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Lender</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of March 7, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), made by RAYMOND WAITES DESIGN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of the Lender, the Grantor granted a lien on and security interest to the Lender (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in certain trademarks more fully described therein (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), the goodwill of the business symbolled by the Trademarks, and the registrations and applications therefor (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"; the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral are collectively referred to herein as the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5750/0062; and

WHEREAS, the Lender now desires to terminate and release its Security Interest in the Intellectual Property, including the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (the "<u>Released Intellectual Property</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Lender, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all Security Interest in the Released Intellectual Property, and any right, title or interest of the Lender in such Released Intellectual Property shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Lender authorizes the Grantor and its designees to record this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at the Grantor's sole expense.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0303 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release as of the date first above written.

WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC,

as Lender

Louis M. Natale

Executive Vice President

REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0304

Schedule 1

Released Intellectual Property

REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION NO. COUNTRY		REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	MARK	
1990160	United States of America	November 14, 1995	RAYMOND WAITES	
2063723	United States of America	November 14, 1995	RAYMOND WAITES	

RECORDED: 07/05/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0305